Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement



GTI HOLDINGS LIMITED 共享集團有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Provisional Liquidators Appointed) (For Restructuring Purposes) (Stock Code: 3344)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Directors**") of GTI Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong has been changed to Unit B, 13/F, Winsan Tower, 98 Thomson Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong with effect from 6 July 2020. The telephone and facsimile numbers of the Company will be changed to 2155 2571 and 2156 2919 respectively with effect from 9 July 2020.

By Order of the Board **GTI Holdings Limited** (Provisional Liquidators Appointed) (For Restructuring Purposes) **Poon Sum** Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 6 July 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises (i) Mr. Poon Sum (Chairman), Mr. Ng Kwok Hung Perry, Mr. Hao Xiangbin and Mr. Huang Bin as executive Directors; (ii) Mr. Sui Fuxiang as non-executive Director; and (iii) Mr. Chan Shu Kin, Dr. Tse Kwok Sang and Mr. Chiu Wai Piu as independent non-executive Directors.